
                                      Bruess Invitational
                          Twining Park - Hosted by Monroe High School
                                       Monroe, Wisconsin
                                        August 28, 2017
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 2360 Gabby Moran              09 Wahlert Catholic               20:18.1  6:33 
      2    2 2356 Grace Herber             12 Wahlert Catholic               20:35.1  6:38 
      3    3 2358 Aunna Huseman            10 Wahlert Catholic               20:38.9  6:39 
      4    4 2133 Christina Nolting        10 East Troy                      20:41.9  6:40 
      5    5 2136 Ella Rondeau             10 East Troy                      20:54.9  6:44 
      6    6 2086 Jenny Aldama             11 Beloit Memorial                20:55.6  6:45 
      7    7 2361 Kaylee Osterberger       12 Wahlert Catholic               21:01.7  6:47 
      8      2264 Anna Ollendick           09 Mount Horeb                    21:11.2  6:50 
      9    8 2355 Emma Earles              12 Wahlert Catholic               21:12.1  6:50 
     10    9 2125 Madison Desing           10 East Troy                      21:19.3  6:52 
     11   10 2047 Emma Guenther            12 Albany                         21:22.4  6:53 
     12   11 2119 Morgan Bartlett          11 East Troy                      21:40.5  6:59 
     13   12 2357 Holly Hohmann            12 Wahlert Catholic               21:55.5  7:04 
     14   13 2214 Anika Einbeck            09 Monroe                         22:09.6  7:08 
     15   14 2359 Gracie Long              11 Wahlert Catholic               22:12.0  7:09 
     16   15 2184 MaeAnna Stockel          09 Edgerton                       22:16.7  7:11 
     17   16 2398 Kassidy Frame            10 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    22:19.3  7:12 
     18   17 2403 Emma Leece               11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    22:21.2  7:12 
     19   18 2219 Jaci Hayes               09 Monroe                         22:32.4  7:16 
     20      2353 Kylie Cox                11 Wahlert Catholic               22:32.8  7:16 
     21   19 2225 Rachel Meier             12 Monroe                         23:06.3  7:27 
     22   20 2402 Mariah Kahl              12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    23:11.1  7:28 
     23      2260 Grace Haroldson          12 Mount Horeb                    23:15.8  7:30 
     24   21 2396 Renee Caminiti           11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    23:25.1  7:33 
     25   22 2401 Brianna Herrling         09 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    23:29.6  7:34 
     26      2267 Emma Van Orsdel          10 Mount Horeb                    23:39.8  7:37 
     27   23 2340 Sophia Speece            09 Saint Ambrose Academy          23:45.0  7:39 
     28   24 2135 Madeline Otto            10 East Troy                      23:50.4  7:41 
     29   25 2044 Megan Anderson           11 Albany                         24:01.7  7:45 
     30   26 2054 Madison Peters           11 Albany                         24:03.5  7:45 
     31      2203 Alison Treichel          12 Holy Family                    24:06.0  7:46 
     32   27 2229 Elise Smith              11 Monroe                         24:07.0  7:46 
     33   28 2052 Kristin O'Bel            10 Albany                         24:15.5  7:49 
     34   29 2181 Holly Salimes            11 Edgerton                       24:19.4  7:50 
     35   30 2092 Kalison Hosey            12 Beloit Memorial                24:22.6  7:51 
     36   31 2123 Julie Chase              09 East Troy                      24:33.1  7:55 
     37      2347 Haley Brudi              10 Stockton                       24:34.0  7:55 
     38   32 2055 Kaitlyn Trow             11 Albany                         24:34.4  7:55 
     39   33 2175 Ashley Kosmicki          09 Edgerton                       24:40.4  7:57 
     40   34 2400 Sydney Green             11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    24:59.9  8:03 
     41   35 2182 Kaitlin Severson         11 Edgerton                       25:00.8  8:04 
     42   36 2132 Kaylee McFarland         11 East Troy                      25:02.8  8:04 
     43   37 2172 Chloe Bublitz            09 Edgerton                       25:02.9  8:04 
     44   38 2306 Gabby Whisler            12 New Glarus/Monticello          25:06.4  8:05 
     45   39 2302 Molly Molencamp          10 New Glarus/Monticello          25:07.7  8:06 
     46   40 2185 Jordan Troeger           10 Edgerton                       25:08.7  8:06 
     47   41 2399 Bree Gaffney             11 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    25:08.8  8:06 
     48      2404 Mackenzie Parrell        12 Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    25:38.0  8:16 
     49      2259 Emily Fountas            09 Mount Horeb                    25:39.1  8:16 
     50      2346 Taylor Broshous          09 Stockton                       25:44.2  8:18 
     51      2202 Elisabeth Tobias         12 Holy Family                    25:44.3  8:18 
     52   42 2174 Emma Hazeltine           12 Edgerton                       25:51.8  8:20 
     53      2134 Alexis Olson             10 East Troy                      26:05.7  8:24 
     54   43 2077 Heidi Wegehaupt          10 Belleville                     26:16.1  8:28 
     55   44 2088 Marcela Arreguin         12 Beloit Memorial                26:24.5  8:30 
     56   45 2337 Naomi O'Leary            09 Saint Ambrose Academy          26:26.8  8:31 
     57      2324 Stephanie James          11 Pecatonica/Argyle              26:34.1  8:34 
     58   46 2230 Erja Smith               11 Monroe                         26:36.8  8:34 
     59   47 2072 Eve Palmer               12 Belleville                     26:37.8  8:35 
     60   48 2098 Muskaan Sokhey           12 Beloit Memorial                26:39.2  8:35 
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                            **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
     61   49 2091 Mayra Garcia             11 Beloit Memorial                27:03.7  8:43 
     62   50 2343 Grace Tejeda             09 Saint Ambrose Academy          27:13.4  8:46 
     63   51 2076 Alexis Walker            11 Belleville                     27:26.6  8:50 
     64   52 2303 Dylan Noll               09 New Glarus/Monticello          27:29.4  8:51 
     65   53 2213 Ally Einbeck             12 Monroe                         27:42.4  8:56 
     66   54 2305 Walela Three-Sticks      12 New Glarus/Monticello          27:54.9  9:00 
     67   55 2094 Laura Rapp               12 Beloit Memorial                28:22.1  9:08 
     68   56 2073 Angelina Parisot         10 Belleville                     29:18.7  9:27 
     69   57 2338 Luisa Schloesser         09 Saint Ambrose Academy          29:19.2  9:27 
     70   58 2075 Emma Veeneman            10 Belleville                     29:41.5  9:34 
     71      2326 Abby Loomis              11 Pecatonica/Argyle              30:12.2  9:44 
     72   59 2067 Gianna Diaz              10 Belleville                     30:18.1  9:46 
     73   60 2099 Kaylyn Vences            11 Beloit Memorial                30:27.4  9:49 
     74      2087 Gabriela Arreguin        12 Beloit Memorial                31:55.4 10:17 
     75   61 2304 Emily Streiff            11 New Glarus/Monticello          32:57.5 10:37 
     76   62 2299 Samantha Burgess         09 New Glarus/Monticello          34:22.2 11:04 
     77   63 2336 Anna Kachel              10 Saint Ambrose Academy          34:59.5 11:16 
     78   64 2300 Brooke Dreyfus           12 New Glarus/Monticello          38:13.6 12:19 
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    21  Wahlert Catholic                      (20:45.2  103:45.9 0:54.0)
====================================================
  1      1  Gabby Moran               09 20:18.1
  2      2  Grace Herber              12 20:35.1
  3      3  Aunna Huseman             10 20:38.9
  4      7  Kaylee Osterberger        12 21:01.7
  5      8  Emma Earles               12 21:12.1
  6   ( 12) Holly Hohmann             12 21:55.5
  7   ( 14) Gracie Long               11 22:12.0
  8   ( 19) Kylie Cox                 11 22:32.8
  
  2.    54  East Troy                             (21:41.4  108:27.0 3:08.5)
====================================================
  1      4  Christina Nolting         10 20:41.9
  2      5  Ella Rondeau              10 20:54.9
  3      9  Madison Desing            10 21:19.3
  4     11  Morgan Bartlett           11 21:40.5
  5     25  Madeline Otto             10 23:50.4
  6   ( 32) Julie Chase               09 24:33.1
  7   ( 37) Kaylee McFarland          11 25:02.8
  8   ( 45) Alexis Olson              10 26:05.7
  
  3.    99  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld           (22:57.3  114:46.3 1:10.3)
====================================================
  1     16  Kassidy Frame             10 22:19.3
  2     17  Emma Leece                11 22:21.2
  3     21  Mariah Kahl               12 23:11.1
  4     22  Renee Caminiti            11 23:25.1
  5     23  Brianna Herrling          09 23:29.6
  6   ( 35) Sydney Green              11 24:59.9
  7   ( 42) Bree Gaffney              11 25:08.8
  8   ( 43) Mackenzie Parrell         12 25:38.0
  
  4.   125  Albany                                (23:39.5  118:17.5 3:12.0)
====================================================
  1     10  Emma Guenther             12 21:22.4
  2     26  Megan Anderson            11 24:01.7
  3     27  Madison Peters            11 24:03.5
  4     29  Kristin O'Bel             10 24:15.5
  5     33  Kaitlyn Trow              11 24:34.4
  
  5.   128  Monroe                                (23:42.5  118:32.1 4:27.2)
====================================================
  1     13  Anika Einbeck             09 22:09.6
  2     18  Jaci Hayes                09 22:32.4
  3     20  Rachel Meier              12 23:06.3
  4     28  Elise Smith               11 24:07.0
  5     49  Erja Smith                11 26:36.8
  6   ( 56) Ally Einbeck              12 27:42.4
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  6.   153  Edgerton                              (24:16.1  121:20.2 2:46.2)
====================================================
  1     15  Maeanna Stockel           09 22:16.7
  2     30  Holly Salimes             11 24:19.4
  3     34  Ashley Kosmicki           09 24:40.4
  4     36  Kaitlin Severson          11 25:00.8
  5     38  Chloe Bublitz             09 25:02.9
  6   ( 41) Jordan Troeger            10 25:08.7
  7   ( 44) Emma Hazeltine            12 25:51.8
  
  7.   187  Beloit Memorial                       (25:05.2  125:25.6 6:08.1)
====================================================
  1      6  Jenny Aldama              11 20:55.6
  2     31  Kalison Hosey             12 24:22.6
  3     47  Marcela Arreguin          12 26:24.5
  4     51  Muskaan Sokhey            12 26:39.2
  5     52  Mayra Garcia              11 27:03.7
  6   ( 58) Laura Rapp                12 28:22.1
  7   ( 63) Kaylyn Vences             11 30:27.4
  8   ( 64) Gabriela Arreguin         12 31:55.4
  
  8.   252  Saint Ambrose Academy                 (28:20.8  141:43.911:14.5)
====================================================
  1     24  Sophia Speece             09 23:45.0
  2     48  Naomi O'Leary             09 26:26.8
  3     53  Grace Tejeda              09 27:13.4
  4     60  Luisa Schloesser          09 29:19.2
  5     67  Anna Kachel               10 34:59.5
  
  9.   256  New Glarus/Monticello                 (27:43.2  138:35.9 7:51.1)
====================================================
  1     39  Gabby Whisler             12 25:06.4
  2     40  Molly Molencamp           10 25:07.7
  3     55  Dylan Noll                09 27:29.4
  4     57  Walela Three-Sticks       12 27:54.9
  5     65  Emily Streiff             11 32:57.5
  6   ( 66) Samantha Burgess          09 34:22.2
  7   ( 68) Brooke Dreyfus            12 38:13.6
  
 10.   270  Belleville                            (27:52.2  139:20.7 3:25.4)
====================================================
  1     46  Heidi Wegehaupt           10 26:16.1
  2     50  Eve Palmer                12 26:37.8
  3     54  Alexis Walker             11 27:26.6
  4     59  Angelina Parisot          10 29:18.7
  5     61  Emma Veeneman             10 29:41.5
  6   ( 62) Gianna Diaz               10 30:18.1

Incomplete Teams:

Mount Horeb                          
           Anna Ollendick 09, Grace Haroldson 12, Emma Van Orsdel 10, Emily Fountas 09

Holy Family                          
           Alison Treichel 12, Elisabeth Tobias 12

Stockton                             
           Haley Brudi 10, Taylor Broshous 09

Pecatonica/Argyle                    
           Stephanie James 11, Abby Loomis 11
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                        **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 2130 Addy Lomen               09 East Troy                      23:16.3  7:30 
      2    2 2364 Emma Wachter             12 Wahlert Catholic               23:21.8  7:32 
      3    3 2351 Olivia Blosch            11 Wahlert Catholic               24:09.1  7:47 
      4    4 2362 Danielle Pape            11 Wahlert Catholic               25:15.2  8:08 
      5    5 2045 Lily Brewer              09 Albany                         25:27.7  8:12 
      6    6 2366 Samara Wigginton         10 Wahlert Catholic               25:32.5  8:14 
      7    7 2352 Maeve Breslin            12 Wahlert Catholic               25:33.2  8:14 
      8    8 2354 Catherine Curtiss        09 Wahlert Catholic               25:35.1  8:15 
      9    9 2049 Alyssa Knauf             09 Albany                         25:46.6  8:18 
     10   10 2211 Maddie Bartelt           11 Monroe                         26:22.0  8:30 
     11   11 2129 Lauren Hunter            12 East Troy                      26:27.6  8:31 
     12   12 2261 Kaylyn Hellenbrand       10 Mount Horeb                    26:30.7  8:32 
     13   13 2046 Kaleigh Dallman          10 Albany                         26:31.5  8:33 
     14   14 2126 Kelly Flynn              12 East Troy                      26:32.7  8:33 
     15   15 2263 Bailey Nesheim           10 Mount Horeb                    26:38.0  8:35 
     16   16 2183 Jaden Snell              10 Edgerton                       26:39.9  8:35 
     17   17 2138 Joy Salentine            12 East Troy                      26:44.2  8:37 
     18   18 2367 Millie Wilgenbusch       11 Wahlert Catholic               26:48.4  8:38 
     19   19 2228 Morgan Seffrood          12 Monroe                         27:09.5  8:45 
     20   20 2255 Cate Anderson            10 Mount Horeb                    27:20.3  8:48 
     21   21 2128 Emma Harris              11 East Troy                      27:35.6  8:53 
     22   22 2227 Kennedy Scace            09 Monroe                         27:39.6  8:55 
     23   23 2139 Angie Stahl              09 East Troy                      27:52.1  8:59 
     24   24 2177 Brittney Penyak          09 Edgerton                       28:04.5  9:03 
     25   25 2131 Olivia Marsh             11 East Troy                      28:30.5  9:11 
     26   26 2218 Madi Fuch                11 Monroe                         28:45.6  9:16 
     27   27 2226 Allison O'Brien          12 Monroe                         29:12.1  9:24 
     28   28 2223 Jazmyn Mader             10 Monroe                         29:29.4  9:30 
     29   29 2265 Willow Rothenberg        09 Mount Horeb                    29:49.1  9:36 
     30   30 2051 Haley Mueller            10 Albany                         30:08.7  9:43 
     31   31 2217 Josie Ferguson           11 Monroe                         30:14.3  9:44 
     32   32 2262 Esme Lizdas              09 Mount Horeb                    30:32.4  9:50 
     33   33 2048 Madeline Halverson       12 Albany                         31:02.8 10:00 
     34      2224 Alyiah McNett            10 Monroe                         31:45.6 10:14 
     35      2222 Jada Love                10 Monroe                         31:52.5 10:16 
     36   34 2178 Kaylie Rickgauer         11 Edgerton                       33:02.8 10:39 
     37      2122 Sophia Calcaterra        11 East Troy                      33:20.1 10:44 
     38      2068 Adrianna Herritz         09 Belleville                     33:44.4 10:52 
     39      2121 Anna Bower               12 East Troy                      33:51.3 10:54 
     40      2221 Katie Kelly              10 Monroe                         34:31.5 11:07 
     41      2070 Rachel Markhardt         11 Belleville                     34:36.4 11:09 
     42      2210 Haley Arneson            11 Monroe                         34:37.0 11:09 
     43      2124 Lindsay Cleveland        12 East Troy                      34:51.7 11:14 
     44      2339 Mariana Serrano          09 Saint Ambrose Academy          35:02.4 11:17 
     45      2089 Markeyetta Bland         09 Beloit Memorial                35:39.5 11:29 
     46      2341 Kylie Statz              09 Saint Ambrose Academy          35:43.7 11:30 
     47      2120 Sophie Bennett           10 East Troy                      36:07.1 11:38 
     48      2342 Lucy Tansey              09 Saint Ambrose Academy          36:08.3 11:38 
     49   35 2180 Dj Rudnitzki             09 Edgerton                       36:22.2 11:43 
     50   36 2258 Jenna Crolla             09 Mount Horeb                    37:00.7 11:55 
     51      2074 Maya Severson            12 Belleville                     37:41.9 12:09 
     52      2097 Izzabella Richards       09 Beloit Memorial                39:20.0 12:40 
     53   37 2173 Shanice Davis            11 Edgerton                       40:31.6 13:03 
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                          **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    22  Wahlert Catholic                      (24:46.4  123:51.8 2:11.4)
====================================================
  1      2  Emma Wachter              12 23:21.8
  2      3  Olivia Blosch             11 24:09.1
  3      4  Danielle Pape             11 25:15.2
  4      6  Samara Wigginton          10 25:32.5
  5      7  Maeve Breslin             12 25:33.2
  6   (  8) Catherine Curtiss         09 25:35.1
  7   ( 18) Millie Wilgenbusch        11 26:48.4
  
  2.    64  East Troy                             (26:07.3  130:36.4 4:19.3)
====================================================
  1      1  Addy Lomen                09 23:16.3
  2     11  Lauren Hunter             12 26:27.6
  3     14  Kelly Flynn               12 26:32.7
  4     17  Joy Salentine             12 26:44.2
  5     21  Emma Harris               11 27:35.6
  6   ( 23) Angie Stahl               09 27:52.1
  7   ( 25) Olivia Marsh              11 28:30.5
  
  3.    90  Albany                                (27:47.5  138:57.3 5:35.1)
====================================================
  1      5  Lily Brewer               09 25:27.7
  2      9  Alyssa Knauf              09 25:46.6
  3     13  Kaleigh Dallman           10 26:31.5
  4     30  Haley Mueller             10 30:08.7
  5     33  Madeline Halverson        12 31:02.8
  
  4.   104  Monroe                                (27:49.8  139:08.8 2:50.1)
====================================================
  1     10  Maddie Bartelt            11 26:22.0
  2     19  Morgan Seffrood           12 27:09.5
  3     22  Kennedy Scace             09 27:39.6
  4     26  Madi Fuch                 11 28:45.6
  5     27  Allison O'Brien           12 29:12.1
  6   ( 28) Jazmyn Mader              10 29:29.4
  7   ( 31) Josie Ferguson            11 30:14.3
  
  5.   108  Mount Horeb                           (28:10.1  140:50.5 4:01.7)
====================================================
  1     12  Kaylyn Hellenbrand        10 26:30.7
  2     15  Bailey Nesheim            10 26:38.0
  3     20  Cate Anderson             10 27:20.3
  4     29  Willow Rothenberg         09 29:49.1
  5     32  Esme Lizdas               09 30:32.4
  6   ( 36) Jenna Crolla              09 37:00.7
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                          **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  6.   146  Edgerton                              (32:56.2  164:41.013:51.7)
====================================================
  1     16  Jaden Snell               10 26:39.9
  2     24  Brittney Penyak           09 28:04.5
  3     34  Kaylie Rickgauer          11 33:02.8
  4     35  Dj Rudnitzki              09 36:22.2
  5     37  Shanice Davis             11 40:31.6

Incomplete Teams:

Belleville                           
           Adrianna Herritz 09, Rachel Markhardt 11, Maya Severson 12

Saint Ambrose Academy                
           Mariana Serrano 09, Kylie Statz 09, Lucy Tansey 09

Beloit Memorial                      
           Markeyetta Bland 09, Izzabella Richards 09


